RESOLUTION NO. 13401-78/2023

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PROJECT NO. 322-23, 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENT, AS A CITY PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO SEND OUT REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES.

WHEREAS, a City-wide street study was performed by Widseth, Smith and Nolting to find out the extent of repairs needed on all streets within the City of Breckenridge.

AND WHEREAS, following the completion of the study, the extent of repairs was recommended for various streets. The repairs vary from minor repairs to total reconstruction.

AND WHEREAS, upon review of the study by the Public Works and Finance Committees, they recommended a 5-year street improvement plan. The repairs for 2024 will result in Project No. 322-23, 2024 Street Improvement Project.

AND WHEREAS, engineering services will need to be acquired whereby authorization needs to be given to send out request for proposals (RFP's).

AND WHEREAS, the project will be considered as a Capital Improvement Plan.

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of Breckenridge, Minnesota:

That Project No. 322-23, 2024 Street Improvement Project, be designated as a City Project and the sending out of RFP's for engineering services is hereby authorized.

Adopted this 20th day of November 2023

	Adopted this 20 day of November, 2020.
	RUSSELL WILSON, Mayor
ATTEST:	
LORI A. CONWAY, City Administrator	